
                           WIAA Division 2 Sectional Championship Meet
                           Hosted by Monroe High School - Twining Park
                                           Monroe, WI
                                        October 23, 2015
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com 
                                            
                                 **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                Yr   Team                           Time    Pace  Qual    
   ===== ==== ==== =================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== ==== 
       1    1 2385 Chris Pahnke        Jr   McFarland                      16:15.1  5:14 Team 
       2    2 2483 Dustin Hatfield     Jr   River Valley                   16:23.5  5:17 Ind  
       3    3 2452 Vince Momot         Sr   Platteville                    16:29.4  5:19 Ind  
       4    4 2367 Nathaniel Langlie   Sr   Madison Edgewood               16:30.4  5:19 Team 
       5    5 2396 Nick Baumann        Jr   Monroe                         16:33.9  5:20 Ind  
       6    6 2450 Dan Iselin          Jr   Platteville                    16:41.3  5:23 Ind  
       7    7 2402 Dylan Scace         So   Monroe                         16:45.2  5:24 Ind  
       8    8 2415 John Rollins        Sr   Mount Horeb                    16:46.7  5:25      
       9    9 2384 Andrew Pahnke       Fr   McFarland                      16:51.8  5:26 Team 
      10   10 2371 Jaxon Todd          Sr   Madison Edgewood               17:01.1  5:29 Team 
      11   11 2350 Jacob Harland       So   Lodi                           17:04.9  5:30      
      12   12 2381 Brandon Hass        Sr   McFarland                      17:10.5  5:32 Team 
      13   13 2386 Dietrich Schwoerer  Sr   McFarland                      17:10.9  5:32 Team 
      14   14 2305 Tanner Cullen       Jr   Dodgeville/Mineral Point       17:15.3  5:34      
      15   15 2322 Chris Nix           So   Edgerton                       17:15.4  5:34      
      16   16 2382 Marcos Kinder       Sr   McFarland                      17:19.5  5:35 Team 
      17   17 2310 Juan Navarro        So   Dodgeville/Mineral Point       17:21.0  5:36      
      18   18 2369 Matthew Schmidt     Jr   Madison Edgewood               17:22.6  5:36 Team 
      19   19 2365 Matt Giles          Fr   Madison Edgewood               17:23.0  5:36 Team 
      20   20 2398 Drake Ingold        So   Monroe                         17:25.2  5:37      
      21   21 2340 Skyler Sendelbach   Sr   Evansville                     17:30.6  5:39      
      22   22 2400 Thang Lu            Sr   Monroe                         17:33.5  5:40      
      23   23 2403 Jonah Tostrud       So   Monroe                         17:34.2  5:40      
      24   24 2370 Ned Stanley         Jr   Madison Edgewood               17:34.3  5:40 Team 
      25   25 2354 Nathan Taylor       Jr   Lodi                           17:38.3  5:41      
      26   26 2454 Jace Serres         Fr   Platteville                    17:41.3  5:42      
      27   27 2387 Ryan Stube          Jr   McFarland                      17:43.1  5:43 Team 
      28   28 2448 Blake  Julius       Sr   Platteville                    17:47.4  5:44      
      29   29 2482 Austin Genthe       Jr   River Valley                   17:49.0  5:45      
      30   30 2430 Kyle Fredrickson    Jr   New Glarus/Monticello          17:49.5  5:45      
      31      2467 Sebastian Koch      Jr   Richland Center/Ithaca         17:56.2  5:47      
      32   31 2355 Aaron Wickham       So   Lodi                           17:57.8  5:47      
      33   32 2399 Parker Ingold       Jr   Monroe                         18:00.2  5:48      
      34   33 2397 Derek Christiansen  Sr   Monroe                         18:01.2  5:48      
      35   34 2498 Josh Redfearn       So   Southwestern/Benton/Cuba City  18:03.4  5:49      
      36   35 2380 Peter Aehl          Sr   McFarland                      18:03.5  5:49 Team 
      37   36 2309 Jordan May          So   Dodgeville/Mineral Point       18:05.3  5:50      
      38   37 2308 Isaac Grunow        So   Dodgeville/Mineral Point       18:07.5  5:51      
      39   38 2349 Cole Endres         Sr   Lodi                           18:08.0  5:51      
      40   39 2429 Max Cruse           Sr   New Glarus/Monticello          18:09.1  5:51      
      41   40 2284 Blake Burns         Jr   Brodhead/Juda                  18:10.4  5:51      
      42   41 2311 Adam Phillips       Fr   Dodgeville/Mineral Point       18:10.5  5:51      
      43   42 2288 Micheal Hatter      So   Brodhead/Juda                  18:10.6  5:52      
      44   43 2353 Garrett Moll        Fr   Lodi                           18:12.3  5:52      
      45      2468 Yevheniy Mizin      Jr   Richland Center/Ithaca         18:14.2  5:53      
      46   44 2362 Tommy Beyer         Fr   Madison Edgewood               18:16.6  5:53 Team 
      47   45 2304 Noah Blalock        Fr   Dodgeville/Mineral Point       18:20.3  5:55      
      48   46 2306 Luke Davis          Jr   Dodgeville/Mineral Point       18:21.7  5:55      
      49   47 2411 Logan Arneson       So   Mount Horeb                    18:22.3  5:55      
      50   48 2485 Logan Weiss         Fr   River Valley                   18:33.1  5:59      
      51   49 2496 Weston Morley       So   Southwestern/Benton/Cuba City  18:33.5  5:59      
      52   50 2410 Zach Alesch         So   Mount Horeb                    18:33.8  5:59      
      53   51 2336 Benedict Gallagher  Fr   Evansville                     18:34.4  5:59      
      54   52 2427 Christian Arnett    Jr   New Glarus/Monticello          18:35.1  5:59      
      55   53 2457 Calvin Wernimont    Fr   Platteville                    18:39.0  6:01      
      56   54 2364 Henry Demarco       Jr   Madison Edgewood               18:43.2  6:02 Team 
      57   55 2289 Reuben Larson       Jr   Brodhead/Juda                  18:43.9  6:02      
      58   56 2451 Tom Lambert         Sr   Platteville                    18:47.9  6:04      
      59   57 2291 Peter Speckman      Sr   Brodhead/Juda                  18:53.1  6:05      
      60   58 2447 Jackson  Gormley    Sr   Platteville                    18:58.1  6:07      
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                                 **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                Yr   Team                           Time    Pace  Qual    
   ===== ==== ==== =================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== ==== 
      61   59 2431 Ben Jackson         Sr   New Glarus/Monticello          18:59.1  6:07      
      62   60 2417 Matthew Thompson    Jr   Mount Horeb                    19:00.9  6:08      
      63   61 2479 Bailey Amble        So   River Valley                   19:05.6  6:09      
      64   62 2292 Tyler Urness        Jr   Brodhead/Juda                  19:06.4  6:09      
      65   63 2497 Aaron Pulvermacher  So   Southwestern/Benton/Cuba City  19:07.3  6:10      
      66   64 2492 Isaac Erschen       Fr   Southwestern/Benton/Cuba City  19:08.1  6:10      
      67      2466 Jordan Kaszubski    Sr   Richland Center/Ithaca         19:08.7  6:10      
      68   65 2414 Kyle Richards       Jr   Mount Horeb                    19:09.7  6:11      
      69   66 2293 Holden Whitledge    So   Brodhead/Juda                  19:13.1  6:12      
      70   67 2338 Tyler Schmidt       Jr   Evansville                     19:15.4  6:12      
      71   68 2320 Jacob Fox           So   Edgerton                       19:22.4  6:15      
      72   69 2352 Matthew Lins        So   Lodi                           19:25.2  6:16      
      73   70 2270 William Neupert     Fr   Beloit Turner                  19:27.3  6:16      
      74   71 2334 Bryan Bartlett      So   Evansville                     19:31.5  6:18      
      75   72 2351 Evan Jesse          Jr   Lodi                           19:32.1  6:18      
      76   73 2412 Kj Kalscheur        Fr   Mount Horeb                    19:32.8  6:18      
      77   74 2341 Nic Zito            Fr   Evansville                     19:34.0  6:18      
      78   75 2486 Gavin Wipperfurth   Jr   River Valley                   19:36.9  6:19      
      79   76 2286 Nate Ciabatti       Jr   Brodhead/Juda                  19:38.8  6:20      
      80   77 2413 Devin Long          So   Mount Horeb                    19:54.2  6:25      
      81   78 2495 Ryan Krueger        So   Southwestern/Benton/Cuba City  19:55.4  6:25      
      82   79 2269 Johnson Moran       Fr   Beloit Turner                  19:56.6  6:26      
      83   80 2480 Dyllan Clary        So   River Valley                   20:01.3  6:27      
      84   81 2428 Cade Beutler        Jr   New Glarus/Monticello          20:02.6  6:28      
      85   82 2337 Brandon Grazioso    So   Evansville                     20:04.1  6:28      
      86   83 2484 Michael Orcutt      Jr   River Valley                   20:08.8  6:30      
      87   84 2268 Skylar Hutter       Jr   Beloit Turner                  20:11.2  6:30      
      88   85 2335 Jacob Cunningham    Sr   Evansville                     20:15.6  6:32      
      89   86 2433 Andrew Newberry     Jr   New Glarus/Monticello          20:19.0  6:33      
      90   87 2271 Josh Sagona         So   Beloit Turner                  20:20.9  6:33      
      91   88 2432 Colin McNulty       Jr   New Glarus/Monticello          20:24.2  6:35      
      92   89 2323 Corey Prohaska      Jr   Edgerton                       20:32.6  6:37      
      93   90 2265 Carlin Burk         Fr   Beloit Turner                  20:39.5  6:39      
      94   91 2272 Shane Swing         Sr   Beloit Turner                  20:43.4  6:41      
      95   92 2325 Brock Zartman       So   Edgerton                       21:25.8  6:54      
      96   93 2321 Tim Mikulcik        Sr   Edgerton                       21:30.2  6:56      
      97   94 2264 Brinn Blum          So   Beloit Turner                  21:35.8  6:58      
      98   95 2324 Nick Rusch          Fr   Edgerton                       21:36.2  6:58      
      99   96 2494 Dillon Husemann     Jr   Southwestern/Benton/Cuba City  21:44.9  7:00      
     100      2469 Alex Stolzman       So   Richland Center/Ithaca         23:37.7  7:37      
     101   97 2491 Monardo Booth       Jr   Southwestern/Benton/Cuba City  27:20.2  8:48      
     102   98 2319 Vincent Foreman-Ant Fr   Edgerton                       29:18.2  9:26      
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                                   **** Boys' Team Score ****
   
  1.    51  McFarland                             (16:57.6  84:47.8 1:04.4)
====================================================
  1      1  Chris Pahnke              Jr   16:15.1
  2      9  Andrew Pahnke             Fr   16:51.8
  3     12  Brandon Hass              Sr   17:10.5
  4     13  Dietrich Schwoerer        Sr   17:10.9
  5     16  Marcos Kinder             Sr   17:19.5
  6   ( 27) Ryan Stube                Jr   17:43.1
  7   ( 35) Peter Aehl                Sr   18:03.5
   
  2.    75  Madison Edgewood                      (17:10.3  85:51.4 1:03.9)
====================================================
  1      4  Nathaniel Langlie         Sr   16:30.4
  2     10  Jaxon Todd                Sr   17:01.1
  3     18  Matthew Schmidt           Jr   17:22.6
  4     19  Matt Giles                Fr   17:23.0
  5     24  Ned Stanley               Jr   17:34.3
  6   ( 44) Tommy Beyer               Fr   18:16.6
  7   ( 54) Henry Demarco             Jr   18:43.2
   
  3.    77  Monroe                                (17:10.4  85:52.0 1:00.3)
====================================================
  1      5  Nick Baumann              Jr   16:33.9
  2      7  Dylan Scace               So   16:45.2
  3     20  Drake Ingold              So   17:25.2
  4     22  Thang Lu                  Sr   17:33.5
  5     23  Jonah Tostrud             So   17:34.2
  6   ( 32) Parker Ingold             Jr   18:00.2
  7   ( 33) Derek Christiansen        Sr   18:01.2
   
  4.   116  Platteville                           (17:27.7  87:18.4 2:09.6)
====================================================
  1      3  Vince Momot               Sr   16:29.4
  2      6  Dan Iselin                Jr   16:41.3
  3     26  Jace Serres               Fr   17:41.3
  4     28  Blake  Julius             Sr   17:47.4
  5     53  Calvin Wernimont          Fr   18:39.0
  6   ( 56) Tom Lambert               Sr   18:47.9
  7   ( 58) Jackson  Gormley          Sr   18:58.1
   
  5.   145  Dodgeville/Mineral Point              (17:48.0  88:59.6 0:55.2)
====================================================
  1     14  Tanner Cullen             Jr   17:15.3
  2     17  Juan Navarro              So   17:21.0
  3     36  Jordan May                So   18:05.3
  4     37  Isaac Grunow              So   18:07.5
  5     41  Adam Phillips             Fr   18:10.5
  6   ( 45) Noah Blalock              Fr   18:20.3
  7   ( 46) Luke Davis                Jr   18:21.7
   
  6.   148  Lodi                                  (17:48.3  89:01.3 1:07.4)
====================================================
  1     11  Jacob Harland             So   17:04.9
  2     25  Nathan Taylor             Jr   17:38.3
  3     31  Aaron Wickham             So   17:57.8
  4     38  Cole Endres               Sr   18:08.0
  5     43  Garrett Moll              Fr   18:12.3
  6   ( 69) Matthew Lins              So   19:25.2
  7   ( 72) Evan Jesse                Jr   19:32.1
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                                   **** Boys' Team Score ****
   
  7.   215  River Valley                          (18:17.7  91:28.1 3:13.4)
====================================================
  1      2  Dustin Hatfield           Jr   16:23.5
  2     29  Austin Genthe             Jr   17:49.0
  3     48  Logan Weiss               Fr   18:33.1
  4     61  Bailey Amble              So   19:05.6
  5     75  Gavin Wipperfurth         Jr   19:36.9
  6   ( 80) Dyllan Clary              So   20:01.3
  7   ( 83) Michael Orcutt            Jr   20:08.8
   
  8.   230  Mount Horeb                           (18:22.7  91:53.4 2:23.0)
====================================================
  1      8  John Rollins              Sr   16:46.7
  2     47  Logan Arneson             So   18:22.3
  3     50  Zach Alesch               So   18:33.8
  4     60  Matthew Thompson          Jr   19:00.9
  5     65  Kyle Richards             Jr   19:09.7
  6   ( 73) Kj Kalscheur              Fr   19:32.8
  7   ( 77) Devin Long                So   19:54.2
   
  9.   256  Brodhead/Juda                         (18:36.9  93:04.4 0:56.0)
====================================================
  1     40  Blake Burns               Jr   18:10.4
  2     42  Micheal Hatter            So   18:10.6
  3     55  Reuben Larson             Jr   18:43.9
  4     57  Peter Speckman            Sr   18:53.1
  5     62  Tyler Urness              Jr   19:06.4
  6   ( 66) Holden Whitledge          So   19:13.1
  7   ( 76) Nate Ciabatti             Jr   19:38.8
   
 10.   261  New Glarus/Monticello                 (18:43.1  93:35.4 2:13.1)
====================================================
  1     30  Kyle Fredrickson          Jr   17:49.5
  2     39  Max Cruse                 Sr   18:09.1
  3     52  Christian Arnett          Jr   18:35.1
  4     59  Ben Jackson               Sr   18:59.1
  5     81  Cade Beutler              Jr   20:02.6
  6   ( 86) Andrew Newberry           Jr   20:19.0
  7   ( 88) Colin McNulty             Jr   20:24.2
   
 11.   284  Evansville                            (18:53.2  94:25.9 2:03.4)
====================================================
  1     21  Skyler Sendelbach         Sr   17:30.6
  2     51  Benedict Gallagher        Fr   18:34.4
  3     67  Tyler Schmidt             Jr   19:15.4
  4     71  Bryan Bartlett            So   19:31.5
  5     74  Nic Zito                  Fr   19:34.0
  6   ( 82) Brandon Grazioso          So   20:04.1
  7   ( 85) Jacob Cunningham          Sr   20:15.6
   
 12.   288  Southwestern/Benton/Cuba City         (18:57.6  94:47.7 1:52.0)
====================================================
  1     34  Josh Redfearn             So   18:03.4
  2     49  Weston Morley             So   18:33.5
  3     63  Aaron Pulvermacher        So   19:07.3
  4     64  Isaac Erschen             Fr   19:08.1
  5     78  Ryan Krueger              So   19:55.4
  6   ( 96) Dillon Husemann           Jr   21:44.9
  7   ( 97) Monardo Booth             Jr   27:20.2
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                                   **** Boys' Team Score ****
   
 13.   357  Edgerton                              (20:01.3  100:06.4 4:14.8)
====================================================
  1     15  Chris Nix                 So   17:15.4
  2     68  Jacob Fox                 So   19:22.4
  3     89  Corey Prohaska            Jr   20:32.6
  4     92  Brock Zartman             So   21:25.8
  5     93  Tim Mikulcik              Sr   21:30.2
  6   ( 95) Nick Rusch                Fr   21:36.2
  7   ( 98) Vincent Foreman-Ante      Fr   29:18.2
   
 14.   410  Beloit Turner                         (20:07.1  100:35.5 1:12.2)
====================================================
  1     70  William Neupert           Fr   19:27.3
  2     79  Johnson Moran             Fr   19:56.6
  3     84  Skylar Hutter             Jr   20:11.2
  4     87  Josh Sagona               So   20:20.9
  5     90  Carlin Burk               Fr   20:39.5
  6   ( 91) Shane Swing               Sr   20:43.4
  7   ( 94) Brinn Blum                So   21:35.8


